NIAGARA FALLS WATER BOARD NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK

NIAGARA FALLS WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PROJECT NO. 3 – SCREENINGS AND GRIT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT IMPROVEMENTS, POLYMER EQUIPMENT UPGRADES, AND DEWATERING EQUIPMENT CONTROL UPGRADES

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Niagara Falls Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) Project No. 3 – Screenings and Grit Transport Equipment Improvements, Polymer Equipment Upgrades, and Dewatering Equipment Contract Upgrades will be received by the Niagara Falls Water Board, at the offices of the Niagara Falls Water Board, 5815 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls NY 14304, until 2:00 p.m. local time on Thursday, September 10, 2020, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of replacement of conveyance equipment, new polymer system improvements, dewatering system controls improvements, and other related Work.

Separate Bids will be received for Contract 3G – General/Mechanical Construction; and Contract 3E – Electrical Construction. Bids shall be on a lump sum basis for Contract 3G and 3E.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Avalon Document Services, 741 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14203. Prospective Bidders may examine and purchase the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office's website: www.avalonbuff-planroom.com in the "Public Jobs" section. Contact the Issuing Office at (716) 995-7777 with questions regarding ordering from the website or if internet access is not available. Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office via in-person pick-up on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., local time, for a non-refundable charge as set by the Issuing Office. Payment shall be by company check or money order made payable to "Avalon Document Services". Cash and personal checks will not be accepted. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidding Documents also may be examined at the: office of the Engineer, Arcadis of New York, Inc., 50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 600, Buffalo, NY 14202, contact Jason Williams: (716) 667 6603, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., local time; the Niagara Falls Water Board Administration Building, 5815 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls, New York 14304, contact Doug Williamson: (716) 283 9770 ext. 2290; Builders Exchange of the Southern Tier Association, Falconer, NY; Construction Exchange of Buffalo & WNY, Cheektowaga, NY; New York State Contract Reporter; and via ConstructConnect and Dodge Data Analytics.

A pre-bid conference will be held at 9:30 a.m. local time on Wednesday, August 26, 2020, local time, at the Niagara Falls WWTP, 1200 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls, New York 14304. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is highly encouraged but is not mandatory. All COVID-19 guidelines will be followed during the pre-bid conference. Visitors will be subject to a COVID-19

30003048 00 11 13-1

screening at the WWTP entry gate, including a temperature check and brief questionnaire, and will be required to wear face coverings before entering facilities and while onsite.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Bidders shall submit proof of qualifications to perform the Work as described in the Instructions to Bidders.

The Contract Times will commence running as indicated in the General Conditions. Contract Times for completion and provisions on liquidated and special damages, if any, are indicated in the Agreement.

Owner: Niagara Falls Water Board

By: Pat Fama

Title: Executive Director Date: August 10, 2020

Engineer: Arcadis of New York, Inc.

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 600 Buffalo, New York 14202 Phone: (716) 667-0900

Primary Contact: Jason Williams, PE E-mail: Jason.Williams@arcadis.com

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +

30003048 00 11 13-2